D
AT
A
SH
EE
T
VYNCO.CO.NZ Questions, or looking for something more specific?
Please reach out to us at sales@vynco.co.nz
PUBLISH DATE
21/03/2021
PUB0326
REACHER RANGE
VGL150RW / REACHER
GRILLE WITH LIGHT
FEATURES
• Dimmable
• Tri Colour (3000K/4000K/5700K)
• Matches McQueen Downlight Aesthetic
• 3 Year Warranty
VGL150RW
Grille Colour White
Grille Material Polycarbonate
Grille Finish Gloss
Power 8W
Input Voltage 200-240V AC
Lumen Output 700-750lm
Efficacy 90lm/W
Colour Temperature 3000K/4000K/5700K
Operating Temperature -25 to °40C
Dimming Yes - Phase Dimming
IP Rating IP24 (Front), IP20 (Driver)
Warranty 3 Years
FITTING DIMENSIONS
Overall Diameter Ø 200mm
Spigot Cutout Diameter Ø 159mm
Duct Size Ø 150mm
Overall Depth 81mm
Grille Only Depth 23mm
VGL150RW (4000K)
EEVVEERRFFIINNEE  GGOONNIIOOPPHHOOTTOOMMEETTEERRSS  SSYYSSTTEEMM  TTEESSTT  RREEPPOORRTT PPaaggee  11  OOff  1111
LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT
NAME: CL22-3-8W-P3
DIM.:
MFR.:
TYPE:8W
SPEC.:4000K
SUR.:0.037
WEIGHT:
SERIAL No.:1
PROTECTION ANGLE:
Test:U:240.1V I:0.0380A P:8.760W PF:0.9470  Lamp Flux:804.138x1 lm
0
30
60
90
120
150
-/+180
-150
-120
-90
-60
-30
UNIT:cd
C0/180,89.0deg
UNIT:cd
C30/210,88.9deg
UNIT:cd
C60/240,88.8deg
UNIT:cd
C90/270,88.9degAVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):88.9 DEG
0
80
160
240
320
400
LLUUMMIINNOOUUSS  IINNTTEENNSSIITTYY  DDIISSTTRRIIBBUUTTIIOONN  DDIIAAGGRRAAMM C0 PLANE ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:lx)
MH(m)
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
0.0 4.5 9.0
S(m)230
190
150
120
77.0
39.0
31.0
19.0
15.0
12.0
DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 91.80 lm/W
MODEL
NOMINAL POWER(W)
RATED VOLTAGE(V)
NOMINAL FLUX(lm)
LAMPS INSIDE
TEST VOLTAGE(V)
Imax(cd)
LOR(%)
TOTAL FLUX(lm)
CIE CLASS
  up(%)
  down(%)
S/MH(C0/180)
S/MH(C90/270)
  UP,DN(C0-180)
  UP,DN(C180-360)
CIBSE SHR NOM
CIBSE SHR MAX
CL22-3-8W-P3
8
240
804.138
1
240.2
386.5
100.0
804.14
DIRECT
0.0
100.0
1.15
1.15
0.0,51.2
0.0,48.8
1.25
1.25
CC  RRaannggee::    00  --  336600DDEEGG
CC  IInntteerrvvaall::  3300..00DDEEGG
    RRaannggee::    00  --    9900DDEEGG
    IInntteerrvvaall::    11..00DDEEGG
TTeesstt  SSppeeeedd::  HHIIGGHH TTeesstt  SSyysstteemm::EEVVEERRFFIINNEE  GGOO--22000000AA__VV11  SSYYSSTTEEMM  VV22..00..227766
TTeemmppeerraattuurree::2255..33DDEEGG HHuummiiddiittyy::6655..00%%
TTeesstt  DDiissttaannccee::99..444433mm  [[KK==11..00000000]]OOppeerraattoorrss::DDAAMMIINN
TTeesstt  DDaattee::22001199--0077--0044 RReemmaarrkkss::
VGL150RW (5700K)
EEVVEERRFFIINNEE  GGOONNIIOOPPHHOOTTOOMMEETTEERRSS  SSYYSSTTEEMM  TTEESSTT  RREEPPOORRTT PPaaggee  11  OOff  1111
LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT
NAME: CL22-3-8W-P3
DIM.:
MFR.:
TYPE:8W
SPEC.:5700K
SUR.:0.037
WEIGHT:
SERIAL No.:1
PROTECTION ANGLE:
Test:U:240.2V I:0.0380A P:8.790W PF:0.9480  Lamp Flux:720.95x1 lm
0
30
60
90
120
150
-/+180
-150
-120
-90
-60
-30
UNIT:cd
C0/180,89.0deg
UNIT:cd
C30/210,88.9deg
UNIT:cd
C60/240,88.9deg
UNIT:cd
C90/270,88.9degAVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):88.9 DEG
0
70
140
210
280
350
LLUUMMIINNOOUUSS  IINNTTEENNSSIITTYY  DDIISSTTRRIIBBUUTTIIOONN  DDIIAAGGRRAAMM C0 PLANE ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:lx)
MH(m)
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
0.0 4.5 9.0
S(m)210
170
140
100
69.0
34.0
28.0
17.0
14.0
10.0
DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 82.02 lm/W
MODEL
NOMINAL POWER(W)
RATED VOLTAGE(V)
NOMINAL FLUX(lm)
LAMPS INSIDE
TEST VOLTAGE(V)
Imax(cd)
LOR(%)
TOTAL FLUX(lm)
CIE CLASS
  up(%)
  down(%)
S/MH(C0/180)
S/MH(C90/270)
  UP,DN(C0-180)
  UP,DN(C180-360)
CIBSE SHR NOM
CIBSE SHR MAX
CL22-3-8W-P3
8
240
720.95
1
240.2
345.6
100.0
720.95
DIRECT
0.0
100.0
1.15
1.15
0.0,51.2
0.0,48.8
1.25
1.25
CC  RRaannggee::    00  --  336600DDEEGG
CC  IInntteerrvvaall::  3300..00DDEEGG
    RRaannggee::    00  --    9900DDEEGG
    IInntteerrvvaall::    11..00DDEEGG
TTeesstt  SSppeeeedd::  HHIIGGHH TTeesstt  SSyysstteemm::EEVVEERRFFIINNEE  GGOO--22000000AA__VV11  SSYYSSTTEEMM  VV22..00..227766
TTeemmppeerraattuurree::2255..33DDEEGG HHuummiiddiittyy::6655..00%%
TTeesstt  DDiissttaannccee::99..444433mm  [[KK==11..00000000]]OOppeerraattoorrss::DDAAMMIINN
TTeesstt  DDaattee::22001199--0077--0044 RReemmaarrkkss::
EEVVEERRFFIINNEE  GGOONNIIOOPPHHOOTTOOMMEETTEERRSS  SSYYSSTTEEMM  TTEESSTT  RREEPPOORRTT PPaaggee  11  OOff  1111
LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT
NAME: CL22-3-8W-P3
DIM.:
MFR.:
TYPE:8W
SPEC.:3000K
SUR.:0.037
WEIGHT:
SERIAL No.:1
PROTECTION ANGLE:
Test:U:240.2V I:0.0380A P:8.740W PF:0.9470  Lamp Flux:675.85x1 lm
0
30
60
90
120
150
-/+180
-150
-120
-90
-60
-30
UNIT:cd
C0/180,89.2deg
UNIT:cd
C30/210,89.2deg
UNIT:cd
C60/240,89.1deg
UNIT:cd
C90/270,89.1degAVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):89.2 DEG
0
70
140
210
280
350
LLUUMMIINNOOUUSS  IINNTTEENNSSIITTYY  DDIISSTTRRIIBBUUTTIIOONN  DDIIAAGGRRAAMM C0 PLANE ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:lx)
MH(m)
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
0.0 4.5 9.0
S(m)190
160
130
97.0
65.0
32.0
26.0
16.0
13.0
9.70
DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 77.33 lm/W
MODEL
NOMINAL POWER(W)
RATED VOLTAGE(V)
NOMINAL FLUX(lm)
LAMPS INSIDE
TEST VOLTAGE(V)
Imax(cd)
LOR(%)
TOTAL FLUX(lm)
CIE CLASS
  up(%)
  down(%)
S/MH(C0/180)
S/MH(C90/270)
  UP,DN(C0-180)
  UP,DN(C180-360)
CIBSE SHR NOM
CIBSE SHR MAX
CL22-3-8W-P3
8
240
675.85
1
240.2
324.6
100.0
675.85
DIRECT
0.0
100.0
1.15
1.15
0.0,51.2
0.0,48.8
1.25
1.25
CC  RRaannggee::    00  --  336600DDEEGG
CC  IInntteerrvvaall::  3300..00DDEEGG
    RRaannggee::    00  --    9900DDEEGG
    IInntteerrvvaall::    11..00DDEEGG
TTeesstt  SSppeeeedd::  HHIIGGHH TTeesstt  SSyysstteemm::EEVVEERRFFIINNEE  GGOO--22000000AA__VV11  SSYYSSTTEEMM  VV22..00..227766
TTeemmppeerraattuurree::2255..33DDEEGG HHuummiiddiittyy::6655..00%%
TTeesstt  DDiissttaannccee::99..444433mm  [[KK==11..00000000]]OOppeerraattoorrss::DDAAMMIINN
TTeesstt  DDaattee::22001199--0077--0044 RReemmaarrkkss::
VGL150RW (3000K)
Lumen Intensity
Distribution Diagrams